
Project ID / Who & Where

4806 CITY OF CARSON 206811-CHANGE ORDER 2164015/24/2023

SHIP TO:

CITY OF CARSON
701 E CARSON ST

CARSON CA 90745

Phone:
Fax:

(951)368-8103

BILL TO: 11006

CITY OF CARSON
701 E CARSON ST

CARSON CA 90745

Phone:
Fax:

ROBERT LENNOX CARSONROBERT LENNOX CARSON (951)368-8103

Systems Desk Units Tables Files Chairs Ancillary0 0 0 0 0 65Product Counts:

QuotationDate:

Storage 0

QUOTE FOR: HERMAN MILLER ETHOSPACE TILES, CUSHION TOPS AND CHANGE ORDER

***PREVAILING WAGE***

FOR: 4806 CITY OF CARSON - ADD ONS

LEAD TIME: 3-6 WEEKS

SCOPE OF WORK:

1) G/M TO RECEIVE AND INSPECT PRODUCT.

2) G/M TO BRING TO SITE AND REPLACE PHASE 01 TILES AND CUSHION TOPS  INTO PLACE.

3) G/M TO CHANGED THE SLIDING DOOR TO SWING DOOR FOR CARD READER ACCESS
* CHANGE FROM PRODUCT SELECTION FROM DIVIDENS TO ETHOSPACE

4) G/M MADE CHANGES TO LAYOUT
* HR LAYOUT CHANGED IN SCOPE 04 TIMES CAUSING MORE DESIGN TIME
*PRICE INCREASE TOOK PLACE ON 1/1/2023

5) PLEASE CONTACT ROBERT LENNOX  TO SCHEDULE SERVICES.

**G/M WILL HOLD PRODUCT FOR UP TO (2) WEEKS AT OUR WAREHOUSE FREE OF CHARGE. ANY PRODUCT
REMAINING IN OUR WAREHOUSE AFTER THIS PERIOD WILL INCUR STORAGE FEES

**NOTE: QUOTE WILL NEED TO BE ADJUSTED IF SERVICES TO TAKE PLACE AFTER BUSINESS HOURS, OR DURING
THE WEEKEND**

Product Summary / Scope of Work

GRAND TOTAL $18,401.19

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS:

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 1

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Estela Rubio (erubio@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

Exhibit A-1

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(erubio@gmbi.net\)


Quotation # 216401G/M

1 17,940.00 17,940.00 5,815.22

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT PHASE 01

Who/What/Where

5,815.22

BOM

A

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

65Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

(05) EA. HERMAN MILLER MERIDIAN CUSION TOPS
(60) EA. HERMAN MILLER ETHOSPACE TILES (VARIOUS SIZES)

Design Fee

1 .00 .00 11,989.91

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT CHANGE ORDER FROM 206811

Who/What/Where

11,989.91

BOM

B

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

CHANGE ORDER FROM 206811 - NO PRODUCT

G/M TO CHANGED THE SLIDING DOOR TO SWING DOOR FOR
CARD READER ACCESS
* CHANGE FROM PRODUCT SELECTION FROM DIVIDENS TO
ETHOSPACE

G/M MADE CHANGES TO LAYOUT
* HR LAYOUT CHANGED IN SCOPE 04 TIMES CAUSING MORE
DESIGN TIME
*PRICE INCREASE TOOK PLACE ON 1/1/2023

Design Fee

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS:

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 2

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Estela Rubio (erubio@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(erubio@gmbi.net\)


Quotation # 216401G/M

1 .00 .00 .00

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT Z G/M Services

Who/What/Where

.00

BOM

C

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

G/M Furniture Planning Services, if applicable, include field
measurements, drawing AutoCAD building shells, developing
typical workstations and private office standards, space
planning typicals into the floorplan, developing furniture color
schemes, order specifications and receiving client approvals for
all drawings and color schemes for order entry. 

G/M Project Management Services include drawings and field
measure checks, order scheduling & routing, electrical
consulting with contractors,field checks,monitoring construction
progress along with delivery, assembly, punchlist coordination
through final completion. 

G/M Project Services include receiving and inspecting of each
product, shipping damage adjudication with vendors,
transporting product if applicable, staging of products, delivery,
setting in place of all furniture, level clean and polishing of all
items, vacuum floors and recycling of all waste products
associated with the furniture project. 

G/M Punchlist Services include formulation of the project
punchlist, ordering and receiving of punchlist products, and
delivery and assembly to finalize the punchlist and project. 

G/M Warranty Services Department is provided to offer clients
our no-charge warranty service work for all furniture protected
under valid factory warranties. G/M maintains electronic copies
of our Client's invoices for warranty enforcement. For service
requests, our Warranty Department may be contacted via e-mail
at warranty@gmbi.net 

Design Fee

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS:

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 3

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Estela Rubio (erubio@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(erubio@gmbi.net\)


Quotation # 216401G/M

Product Subtotal:

Services (Non-Taxable)

Services (Taxable)
Freight (Taxable)

Design Services (Non-Taxable)

Sales Tax (10.250%)

$17,805.13

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$596.06

$18,401.19Total:

Taxable Subtotal:
Non-Taxable Subtotal:

$17,805.13
$0.00

Terms:

Net 30 Days 100% $18,401.19

Signed Date

I have reviewed the quote, the bill of materials, the drawings (if applicable), the color cards (if applicable), and other
associated exhibits for my order.

I approve the colors, fabrics, and finishes as previously selected and correct as shown on the attached exhibit.

I am satisfied that the product I have selected is the correct size and is suitable and will perform for its intended purpose.

I am aware this product is manufactured to order and is not returnable to G/M or to the manufacturer.

I understand that legal title to the product will transfer upon delivery to my commercial or residential location and all
associated labor is taxable until title transfers.

I am aware additional costs charged for inside delivery, staging, setting in place, assembly, leveling, cleaning, polishing,
recycling of waste materials are separately stated and are elected as an additional contract option.

I am aware of the grand total price of this contract as shown on this quote.

Approved by:
Signature Print Name/Title Date

G/M is ordering your furniture from a variety of manufacturers to be aggregated and received into our G/M operated
warehouse. Once the final portion of your order has been received, a “ready to deliver” notification will be sent to you.  
G/M, at this point, will graciously, store your complete order for up to two weeks at no charge. If for some reason you
cannot accept a timely delivery within two weeks, a quote for one month’s handling and storage shall be calculated and
forwarded to you.

This quote is valid for 30 days.

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS:

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 4

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Estela Rubio (erubio@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(erubio@gmbi.net\)


4806 CITY OF CARSON 206811-CHANGE ORDER

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

5/24/2023

5:57:00 PM

A Quote # 216401

PHASE 01Department:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

2 227.00 454.00 72.03 144.06 68.271 %E1420.3230F

+Tile,Face Fabric,32H 30W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

2 290.00 580.00 92.02 184.04 68.272 %E1420.3248F

+Tile,Face Fabric,32H 48W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

4 277.00 1,108.00 87.89 351.56 68.273 %E1420.4030F

+Tile,Face Fabric,40H 30W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

12 302.00 3,624.00 95.82 1,149.84 68.274 %E1420.4036F

+Tile,Face Fabric,40H 36W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

2 318.00 636.00 100.90 201.80 68.275 %E1420.4830F

+Tile,Face Fabric,48H 30W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

2 419.00 838.00 132.95 265.90 68.276 %E1420.4848F

+Tile,Face Fabric,48H 48W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

2 125.00 250.00 64.25 128.50 48.607 %TC2-1518

+Retrofit Cush Top,Ped 2H 15W 18D

C2

8T Cushion Top Fabric+crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

2 227.00 454.00 72.03 144.06 68.278 %E1420.3230F

+Tile,Face Fabric,32H 30W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Brian Ogden Page: 1
Job Captain Estela Rubio



4806 CITY OF CARSON 206811-CHANGE ORDER

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

5/24/2023

5:57:00 PM

A Quote # 216401

PHASE 01Department:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

1 290.00 290.00 92.02 92.02 68.279 %E1420.3248F

+Tile,Face Fabric,32H 48W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

2 277.00 554.00 87.89 175.78 68.2710 %E1420.4030F

+Tile,Face Fabric,40H 30W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

6 302.00 1,812.00 95.82 574.92 68.2711 %E1420.4036F

+Tile,Face Fabric,40H 36W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

1 419.00 419.00 132.95 132.95 68.2712 %E1420.4848F

+Tile,Face Fabric,48H 48W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

1 125.00 125.00 64.25 64.25 48.6013 %TC2-1518

+Retrofit Cush Top,Ped 2H 15W 18D

C2

8T Cushion Top Fabric+crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

2 227.00 454.00 72.03 144.06 68.2714 %E1420.3230F

+Tile,Face Fabric,32H 30W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

4 241.00 964.00 76.47 305.88 68.2715 %E1420.3236F

+Tile,Face Fabric,32H 36W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

12 277.00 3,324.00 87.89 1,054.68 68.2716 %E1420.4030F

+Tile,Face Fabric,40H 30W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Brian Ogden Page: 2
Job Captain Estela Rubio



4806 CITY OF CARSON 206811-CHANGE ORDER

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

5/24/2023

5:57:00 PM

A Quote # 216401

PHASE 01Department:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

2 318.00 636.00 100.90 201.80 68.2717 %E1420.4830F

+Tile,Face Fabric,48H 30W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

2 357.00 714.00 113.28 226.56 68.2718 %E1420.4836F

+Tile,Face Fabric,48H 36W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

2 125.00 250.00 64.25 128.50 48.6019 %TC2-1518

+Retrofit Cush Top,Ped 2H 15W 18D

C2

8T Cushion Top Fabric+crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

2 227.00 454.00 72.03 144.06 68.2720 %E1420.3230F

+Tile,Face Fabric,32H 30W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

PHASE 01Tag:

Product Subtotal: $5,815.22

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Brian Ogden Page: 3
Job Captain Estela Rubio




