
Project ID / Who & Where

BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX 2163287/11/2023

SHIP TO:

CARSON (22400 MONETA AVE) SPORTS COMPLEX
22400 Moneta Ave

Carson CA 90745

Phone:
Fax:

(951)368-8103

BILL TO: 11006

CITY OF CARSON
701 E CARSON ST

CARSON CA 90745

Phone:
Fax:

ROBERT LENNOX CARSONROBERT LENNOX CARSON (951)368-8103

Systems Desk Units Tables Files Chairs Ancillary0 5 5 17 26 0Product Counts:

QuotationDate:

Storage 0

OMNIA CONTRACT 2020000622 EXP 12/31/24

SUBORDINATE CONTRACT NUMBER:

CLIENT PO NUMBER:

G/M BUSINESS INTERIORS TAX ID:  95-2091271

QUOTE FOR: HERMAN MILLER SEATING | SITONIT SEATING | KNOLL DESKING, STORAGE, SEATING, & TABLES

***PREVAILING WAGE***

FOR: CITY OF CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

LEAD TIME: 6-10 WEEKS

SCOPE OF WORK:

1) G/M TO RECEIVE AND INSPECT PRODUCT

2) G/M TO BRING TO SITE AND SET PLANNED FURNITURE IN PLACE.

3) PLEASE CONTACT ROBERT LENNOX CARSON (951) 368 - 8103 OR BOBBY 310-919-7223 TO SCHEDULE SERVICES

**DESIGN SERVICES BREAKDOWN**
PREVAILING WAGE NON TAXABLE DESIGN SERVICES: (6.50) HRS @ $55/HR = $357.50

**SPECIAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT BREAKDOWN**

Product Summary / Scope of Work

GRAND TOTAL $76,915.23

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS: Gino Galarza

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 1

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Katie Lira (klira@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

Exhibit A-3

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(klira@gmbi.net\)


PREVAILING WAGE NON TAXABLE LABOR SERVICES: (8) HRS @ $75/HR = $600.00

CUSTOMER NET TOTAL: $76,915.23

**NOTE: QUOTE WILL NEED TO BE ADJUSTED IF SERVICES TO TAKE PLACE AFTER BUSINESS HOURS, OR DURING
THE WEEKEND

Quotation # 216328G/M

1 7,218.00 7,218.00 2,494.35

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT BASEMENT

Who/What/Where

2,494.35

BOM

A

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

9Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

(03) EA. KNOLL 30X60 RECTANGLE TABLES WITH ELEVATE
BASES AND WIRELESS DESK POWER

Design Fee

1 28,239.00 28,239.00 12,479.13

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT CONF. ROOM

Who/What/Where

12,479.13

BOM

B

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

18Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

(08) EA. HERMAN MILLER SETU CHAIRS
(01) EA. KNOLL CONFERENCE TABLE, 54X96
(02) EA. KNOLL ACCESS PEDESTAL WITH HINGED DOOR
(01) EA. KNOLL ENCLOSE SHELF WOOD CABINET

Design Fee

1 18,568.00 18,568.00 10,801.51

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT LOBBY

Who/What/Where

10,801.51

BOM

C

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

9Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

(04) EA. SITONIT COMPOSIUM CLUB SEATING
(04) EA. MUUTO OSLO BAR STOOL
(01) EA. KNOLL TALL TABLE

Design Fee

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS: Gino Galarza

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 2

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Katie Lira (klira@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(klira@gmbi.net\)


Quotation # 216328G/M

1 53,002.00 53,002.00 17,755.80

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT OPEN AREA

Who/What/Where

17,755.80

BOM

D

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

39Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

(02) EA. HERMAN MILLER AERON TASK CHAIRS
(02) EA. KNOLL ACCESS PEDESTAL WITH HINGED DOORS
(01) EA. KNOLL BOOKCASE
(02) EA. KNOLL RAISED PEDESTAL BOX/FILE
(01) EA. KNOLL PEDESTAL BOX/BOX/FILE
(02) EA. KNOLL PEDESTAL FILE/FILE
(02) EA. KNOLL DESKS WITH MODESTY PANELS

Design Fee

1 60,016.00 60,016.00 25,365.11

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT PRIVATE OFFICE

Who/What/Where

25,365.11

BOM

E

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

63Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

(03) EA. HERMAN MILLER AERON TASK CHAIR
(03) EA. KNOLL DESKS WITH MODESTY PANELS
(01) EA. KNOLL ACCESS PEDESTAL WITH HINGED DOORS
(02) EA. KNOLL RAISED MOBILE PEDESTAL BOX/FILE
(01) EA. KNOLL PEDESTAL BOX/BOX/FILE
(01) EA. KNOLL PEDESTAL FILE/FILE
(05) EA. HERMAN MILLER PORTRAIT SIDE CHAIRS

Design Fee

1 .00 .00 .00

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT STORAGE

Who/What/Where

.00

BOM

F

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

1Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

(01) EA. KNOLL SET OF 3 CORES/KEYS

Design Fee

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS: Gino Galarza

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 3

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Katie Lira (klira@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(klira@gmbi.net\)


Quotation # 216328G/M

0 .00 .00 .00

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT Z G/M Services

Who/What/Where

.00

BOM

G

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

Piece Count:

357.50.00.00600.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

**DESIGN SERVICES BREAKDOWN**
PREVAILING WAGE NON TAXABLE DESIGN SERVICES: (6.50)
HRS @ $55/HR = $357.50

**SPECIAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT BREAKDOWN**
PREVAILING WAGE NON TAXABLE LABOR SERVICES: (8) HRS
@ $75/HR = $600.00

G/M Furniture Planning Services, if applicable, include field
measurements, drawing AutoCAD building shells, developing
typical workstations and private office standards, space
planning typicals into the floorplan, developing furniture color
schemes, order specifications and receiving client approvals for
all drawings and color schemes for order entry. 

G/M Project Management Services include drawings and field
measure checks, order scheduling & routing, electrical
consulting with contractors,field checks,monitoring construction
progress along with delivery, assembly, punchlist coordination
through final completion. 

G/M Project Services include receiving and inspecting of each
product, shipping damage adjudication with vendors,
transporting product if applicable, staging of products, delivery,
setting in place of all furniture, level clean and polishing of all
items, vacuum floors and recycling of all waste products
associated with the furniture project. 

G/M Punchlist Services include formulation of the project
punchlist, ordering and receiving of punchlist products, and
delivery and assembly to finalize the punchlist and project. 

G/M Warranty Services Department is provided to offer clients
our no-charge warranty service work for all furniture protected
under valid factory warranties. G/M maintains electronic copies
of our Client's invoices for warranty enforcement. For service
requests, our Warranty Department may be contacted via e-mail
at warranty@gmbi.net 

Design Fee

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS: Gino Galarza

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 4

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Katie Lira (klira@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(klira@gmbi.net\)


Quotation # 216328G/M

Product Subtotal:

Services (Non-Taxable)

Services (Taxable)
Freight (Taxable)

Design Services (Non-Taxable)

Sales Tax (10.250%)

$68,895.90

$600.00

$0.00
$0.00

$357.50

$7,061.83

$76,915.23Total:

Taxable Subtotal:
Non-Taxable Subtotal:

$68,895.90
$957.50

Terms:

Net 30 Days 100% $76,915.23

Signed Date

I have reviewed the quote, the bill of materials, the drawings (if applicable), the color cards (if applicable), and other
associated exhibits for my order.

I approve the colors, fabrics, and finishes as previously selected and correct as shown on the attached exhibit.

I am satisfied that the product I have selected is the correct size and is suitable and will perform for its intended purpose.

I am aware this product is manufactured to order and is not returnable to G/M or to the manufacturer.

I understand that legal title to the product will transfer upon delivery to my commercial or residential location and all
associated labor is taxable until title transfers.

I am aware additional costs charged for inside delivery, staging, setting in place, assembly, leveling, cleaning, polishing,
recycling of waste materials are separately stated and are elected as an additional contract option.

I am aware of the grand total price of this contract as shown on this quote.

Approved by:
Signature Print Name/Title Date

G/M is ordering your furniture from a variety of manufacturers to be aggregated and received into our G/M operated
warehouse. Once the final portion of your order has been received, a “ready to deliver” notification will be sent to you.  
G/M, at this point, will graciously, store your complete order for up to two weeks at no charge. If for some reason you
cannot accept a timely delivery within two weeks, a quote for one month’s handling and storage shall be calculated and
forwarded to you.

This quote is valid for 30 days.

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS: Gino Galarza

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 5

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Katie Lira (klira@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(klira@gmbi.net\)


BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:22 PM

A Quote # 216328

BASEMENTDepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

3 839.00 2,517.00 271.25 813.75 67.671 %RSA603

Worksurface, Rectangular, 60Wx30Dx1-1/4H
N Grommet Option No Grommet

~ auto No grommet finish necessary

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Surface Core Laminates

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

BASEMENTTag:
ELEVATE

3 1,444.00 4,332.00 516.23 1,548.69 64.252 %ELBS

Elevate™ Height Adjustable Base
Silver

BASEMENTTag:

3 123.00 369.00 43.97 131.91 64.253 %GMWDPW

Elevate™ Wireless Desk Power
White

BASEMENTTag:

Product Subtotal: $2,494.35

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 1
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:22 PM

B Quote # 216328

CONF. ROOMDepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

2 2,588.00 5,176.00 836.70 1,673.40 67.671 %R2PDHH301A

Access Pedestal with Hinged Doors, 30Wx19Dx28-3/8H, Stepped Base,
for 28-3/8" planning

RPDHH301A

(L) Case Surface SelectiCASE: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

(L) Front Surface SelectFRONT: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

F Pull Option SelectioBar Pull

613 Pull Finish PULL: Silver

L Lock Selection Lock Hole Drilled

S Lock Color Silver lock

(KEYALIKE) Prep for Lock SelectLOCK: Keyed Alike

(LOCK) auto Specify lock core & key separately

CONF. ROOMTag:

1 3,926.00 3,926.00 1,993.23 1,993.23 49.232 %ILTRTSM96544H

Conference Table, Racetrack, Square Edge, MX-Base, 96Wx54Dx29H,
Horizontal Grain

V9654

S Grommet Option GROM: (2) Power Square

111 Grommet Finish PAINT: Jet Black (smooth)

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

124 Top Laminate FinishLAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edgeband Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

114T Column Finish PAINT: Folkstone Grey (textured)

114T Foot Finish PAINT: Folkstone Grey (textured)

CONF. ROOMTag:
HERMANMILLER

8 1,307.00 10,456.00 695.19 5,561.52 46.813 %CQ51MA

+Chr,Setu Multipurpose,5-star base,std-ht range,lyris suspension
seat/bck,ribbon arms

SETU

G1 Frame Finish +graphite

G1 Base Finish +graphite

HCC Casters/Glides +2 1/2" caster, low roll resistance, black yoke, hard floors or carpet

NNN Bumper +none

4W Suspension Material+lyris 2-Pr Cat 1

26 4W_Colors +lyris 2 slate grey

CONF. ROOMTag:
KNOLL

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 1
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:22 PM

B Quote # 216328

CONF. ROOMDepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

1 4,757.00 4,757.00 1,537.94 1,537.94 67.674 %YSFC2D5636LL

Enclosed Shelf Wood Cabinet, Two Doors, 36W 18D 56H, with Lock,
laminate case and front

72/36

114 Laminate Case/Shelf/CASE: Folkstone Grey

114 Laminate Front FinisSHELF: Folkstone Grey

O Pull Type SelectionPULL: Loop Pull

613 Pull Finish PULL: Silver

(KEYALIKE) Prep for Lock SelectLOCK: Keyed Alike

(LOCK) auto Specify lock core & key separately

CONF. ROOMTag:

1 815.00 815.00 263.49 263.49 67.675 %RSD601

Worksurface, Rectangular, 60Wx20Dx1-1/2H

6020

N Grommet Option No Grommet

~ auto No grommet finish necessary

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Surface Core Laminates

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

CONF. ROOMTag:

1 699.00 699.00 225.99 225.99 67.676 %RBDH60MF

Modesty Panel, 60Wx28-3/8H, Flush Cantilevered, for 28-3/8" planning

29H

(L) Surface Selection Laminate

114 Laminate Finish LAM: Folkstone Grey

CONF. ROOMTag:

1 254.00 254.00 128.96 128.96 49.237 %ILTCC4015

Islands Collection, Conference Tables, MX-Base, Cable Cover Tray,
40Wx15D

CC40

GRY Paint Finish Light Grey

CONF. ROOMTag:

2 1,078.00 2,156.00 547.30 1,094.60 49.238 %ILEPSPPPUBC

Power Square Desktop Outlet, 3 Power/1 Dual USB, Corded, Black

RPDHH301A

CONF. ROOMTag:

1 .00 .00 .00 .00 68.029 %KSPEC4CH

Set of 4 cores/keys (chrome)

CONF. ROOMTag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 2
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:22 PM

B Quote # 216328

CONF. ROOMDepartment:

Contract

Product Subtotal: $12,479.13

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 3
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:24 PM

C Quote # 216328

LOBBYDepartment:

Contract

SITONIT

4 2,156.00 8,624.00 1,053.85 4,215.40 51.121 %CP.AS1.SN1

COMPOSIUM, SHARP SEATING, CLUB 34H X 31W X 28D
LS1 Foot Style Standard Plastic in Black

~ Tablet Arm No Tablet Arm

~ Wood Arm No Arm Cap

BS1 Back Style Square

~ Seat Options No Seat Option

~ Moisture Barrier No Moisture Barrier

~ CAL 133 Option No CAL 133

~ Power Location No Power

~ Finishes No Stain

USU Fabric Option Single Upholstered

FG3 Club, Single UpholstFabric/Vinyl Grade 3

ODYSSEY Fabric Grade 3 SelecOdyssey Standard Color Selection

26-0011053-1257 Odyssey Color SelectOdyssey Rue

SV1 Valance Style Full Valance

P1 Packaging Fully assembled in carton

LOBBYTag:
KNOLL

1 5,344.00 5,344.00 2,846.75 2,846.75 46.732 %UTTT604242HH

Tall Table with Tapered Top, 60Wx42Dx42H, with Hook Holes

6042

(LAMINATE) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edgeband Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

111 Underedge Finish UNDEREDGE: Jet Black

111T Paint Finish PAINT: Jet Black

(PAINTED) Leg Finish Type LEG: Painted

111T Leg Finish LEG: Jet Black

LOBBYTag:

4 1,150.00 4,600.00 934.84 3,739.36 18.713 %MOSLSTBU

Oslo Bar Stool, 29-1/2", Upholstered Seat

OSLO

BLCK Base Finish BASE: Anthracite Black

(M8404) Upholstery SelectionFABRIC: Sabi (B)

M8404291 Sabi Color SelectionCOL: 291

LOBBYTag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 1
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:24 PM

C Quote # 216328

LOBBYDepartment:

Contract

Product Subtotal: $10,801.51

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 2
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:25 PM

D Quote # 216328

OPEN AREADepartment:

Contract

ELEVATE

2 82.00 164.00 29.32 58.64 64.251 %GMSPW

Elevate™ Surge Protector
White

OPEN AREATag:

1 123.00 123.00 43.97 43.97 64.252 %GMWDPW

Elevate™ Wireless Desk Power
White

OPEN AREATag:
HERMANMILLER

2 1,756.00 3,512.00 873.43 1,746.86 50.263 %AER1B11PW

+Work Chair,New Aeron,B Size,Low-Hgt Range Adj,Std Tlt,Fixed
Arms,Non-Uphst Armpads

AERON

SZS Back Support Option+basic back support

G1 Frame Finish +graphite

G1 Chassis Finish +graphite

G1 Base Finish +graphite

BB Casters/Glides +2 1/2" hard caster, black yoke, carpet only

BK Armpad Finish +black

231 8Z Pellicle +8Z Pellicle-Pr Cat 1

03 231_Colors +8Z Pellicle graphite

OPEN AREATag:

2 32.00 64.00 9.85 19.70 69.234 %G1331.

+Cord Cleat 2/Pkg

OPEN AREATag:
KNOLL

2 2,395.00 4,790.00 774.30 1,548.60 67.675 %RMDH311R

Raised Mobile Pedestal, Box/File, 16Wx19Dx22-3/8H

BF

(L) Case Surface SelectiCASE: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

(L) Front Surface SelectFRONT: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

M Interior Selection INT: Metal

F Pull Option SelectioBar Pull

613 Pull Finish PULL: Silver

L Lock Selection Lock Hole Drilled

S Lock Color Silver lock

(KEYALIKE) Prep for Lock SelectLOCK: Keyed Alike

(LOCK) auto Specify lock core & key separately

OPEN AREATag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 1
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:25 PM

D Quote # 216328

OPEN AREADepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

2 2,012.00 4,024.00 650.48 1,300.96 67.676 %RP162K

Pedestal, File/File, 16Wx23Dx28-3/8H, Flush Base, for 28-3/8" planning

FF

(L) Case Surface SelectiCASE: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

(L) Front Surface SelectFRONT: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

M Interior Selection INT: Metal

F Pull Option SelectioBar Pull

613 Pull Finish PULL: Silver

L Lock Selection Lock Hole Drilled

S Lock Color Silver lock

(KEYALIKE) Prep for Lock SelectLOCK: Keyed Alike

(LOCK) auto Specify lock core & key separately

OPEN AREATag:

1 2,147.00 2,147.00 694.13 694.13 67.677 %RP162J

Pedestal, Box/Box/File, 16Wx23Dx28-3/8H, Flush Base, for 28-3/8"
planning

BBF

(L) Case Surface SelectiCASE: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

(L) Front Surface SelectFRONT: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

M Interior Selection INT: Metal

F Pull Option SelectioBar Pull

613 Pull Finish PULL: Silver

L Lock Selection Lock Hole Drilled

S Lock Color Silver lock

(KEYALIKE) Prep for Lock SelectLOCK: Keyed Alike

(LOCK) auto Specify lock core & key separately

OPEN AREATag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 2
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:25 PM

D Quote # 216328

OPEN AREADepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

2 2,669.00 5,338.00 862.89 1,725.78 67.678 %R2PDHH361A

Access Pedestal with Hinged Doors, 36Wx19Dx28-3/8H, Stepped Base,
for 28-3/8" planning

RPDHH361A

(L) Case Surface SelectiCASE: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

(L) Front Surface SelectFRONT: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

F Pull Option SelectioBar Pull

613 Pull Finish PULL: Silver

L Lock Selection Lock Hole Drilled

S Lock Color Silver lock

(KEYALIKE) Prep for Lock SelectLOCK: Keyed Alike

(LOCK) auto Specify lock core & key separately

OPEN AREATag:

1 842.00 842.00 272.22 272.22 67.679 %RSD721

Worksurface, Rectangular, 72Wx20Dx1-1/2H

7220

N Grommet Option No Grommet

~ auto No grommet finish necessary

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Surface Core Laminates

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

OPEN AREATag:

1 797.00 797.00 257.67 257.67 67.6710 %RBD542V

Worksurface, Bridge Rectangular, 54Wx24Dx1-1/2H, Vertical Grain

BD5424

N Grommet Option No Grommet

~ auto No grommet finish necessary

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Surface Core Laminates

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

OPEN AREATag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 3
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:25 PM

D Quote # 216328

OPEN AREADepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

1 705.00 705.00 227.93 227.93 67.6711 %RBD422V

Worksurface, Bridge Rectangular, 42Wx24Dx1-1/2H, Vertical Grain

BD4224

N Grommet Option No Grommet

~ auto No grommet finish necessary

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Surface Core Laminates

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

OPEN AREATag:

2 1,076.00 2,152.00 347.87 695.74 67.6712 %RCHTDR7236

Classic Desk Top for Height Adjustable Base, Recessed Modesty,
72Wx36D, 1-1/2H Square Edge

7236

G Grommet Option Recessed Grommet

111 Grommet Finish GROM: Jet Black

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Core Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Surface Core Laminates

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

OPEN AREATag:

2 10,205.00 20,410.00 3,299.28 6,598.56 67.6713 %RCHB7230

Classic Desk Base, Height Adjustable, 72Wx30D

7230

S Switch Option SWITCH: Standard

(L) Base Finish Type BASE: Laminate

114 Laminate Finish LAM: Folkstone Grey

(L) Shroud Finish TypeSHROUD: Laminate

114 Laminate Finish LAM: Folkstone Grey

114 Leg Finish LEG: Folkstone Grey

OPEN AREATag:

1 3,488.00 3,488.00 1,127.67 1,127.67 67.6714 %RC7261DHB

Bookcase, Open with 4 Shelves, 72-1/2Hx36Wx15D, Flush Base, for
28-3/8" planning

72/36

(L) Surface Selection SURF: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

W Interior Selection INT: Wood

OPEN AREATag:

3 392.00 1,176.00 126.73 380.19 67.6715 %RPDHB16

Pedestal Back, 16Wx28-3/8H, for 28-3/8" planning

16

(L) Surface Selection Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type SelectCore Laminates

114 Laminate Finish LAM: Folkstone Grey

OPEN AREATag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 4
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:25 PM

D Quote # 216328

OPEN AREADepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

1 800.00 800.00 258.64 258.64 67.6716 %RBDH72MF

Modesty Panel, 72Wx28-3/8H, Flush Cantilevered, for 28-3/8" planning

29H

(L) Surface Selection Laminate

114 Laminate Finish LAM: Folkstone Grey

OPEN AREATag:

2 604.00 1,208.00 195.27 390.54 67.6717 %RSDHC3

Base Support Column, 3" diameter

C3

114 Leg Finish PAINT: Folkstone Grey

OPEN AREATag:

5 34.00 170.00 10.99 54.95 67.6718 %RPAHFM162

File Bars, Metal File Drawers, 16W

OPEN AREATag:

1 .00 .00 .00 .00 68.0219 %KSPEC4CH

Set of 4 cores/keys (chrome)

OPEN AREATag:

1 .00 .00 .00 .00 68.0220 %KSPEC3CH

Set of 3 cores/keys (chrome)

OPEN AREATag:

1 57.00 57.00 18.43 18.43 67.6721 %RPETRAY3N

Pencil Tray, black, Plastic, for use with metal drawer interiors

OPEN AREATag:

3 345.00 1,035.00 111.54 334.62 67.6722 %RCOUNTWT3

Counterweight (Pkg of 3)

RCOUNTWT(
3)

OPEN AREATag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 5
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:25 PM

D Quote # 216328

OPEN AREADepartment:

Contract

Product Subtotal: $17,755.80

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 6
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:30 PM

E Quote # 216328

PRIVATE OFFICEDepartment:

Contract

ELEVATE

1 82.00 82.00 29.32 29.32 64.251 %GMSPW

Elevate™ Surge Protector
White

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 123.00 123.00 43.97 43.97 64.252 %GMWDPW

Elevate™ Wireless Desk Power
White

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 82.00 82.00 29.32 29.32 64.253 %GMSPW

Elevate™ Surge Protector
White

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 123.00 123.00 43.97 43.97 64.254 %GMWDPW

Elevate™ Wireless Desk Power
White

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 82.00 82.00 29.32 29.32 64.255 %GMSPW

Elevate™ Surge Protector
White

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 123.00 123.00 43.97 43.97 64.256 %GMWDPW

Elevate™ Wireless Desk Power
White

PRIVATE OFFICETag:
HERMANMILLER

1 1,756.00 1,756.00 873.43 873.43 50.267 %AER1B11PW

+Work Chair,New Aeron,B Size,Low-Hgt Range Adj,Std Tlt,Fixed
Arms,Non-Uphst Armpads

AERON

SZS Back Support Option+basic back support

G1 Frame Finish +graphite

G1 Chassis Finish +graphite

G1 Base Finish +graphite

BB Casters/Glides +2 1/2" hard caster, black yoke, carpet only

BK Armpad Finish +black

231 8Z Pellicle +8Z Pellicle-Pr Cat 1

03 231_Colors +8Z Pellicle graphite

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 1
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:30 PM

E Quote # 216328

PRIVATE OFFICEDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

1 3,032.00 3,032.00 2,012.64 2,012.64 33.628 %SH1AU

Portraitâ„¢ Side Chair, arms, upholstered seat and back
W wrap

BK black

G ganging

3KH02 firma pantomime

1NX23 prone hickory

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 32.00 32.00 9.85 9.85 69.239 %G1331.

+Cord Cleat 2/Pkg

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 1,756.00 1,756.00 873.43 873.43 50.2610 %AER1B11PW

+Work Chair,New Aeron,B Size,Low-Hgt Range Adj,Std Tlt,Fixed
Arms,Non-Uphst Armpads

AERON

SZS Back Support Option+basic back support

G1 Frame Finish +graphite

G1 Chassis Finish +graphite

G1 Base Finish +graphite

BB Casters/Glides +2 1/2" hard caster, black yoke, carpet only

BK Armpad Finish +black

231 8Z Pellicle +8Z Pellicle-Pr Cat 1

03 231_Colors +8Z Pellicle graphite

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

2 3,032.00 6,064.00 2,012.64 4,025.28 33.6211 %SH1AU

Portraitâ„¢ Side Chair, arms, upholstered seat and back
W wrap

BK black

G ganging

3KH02 firma pantomime

1NX23 prone hickory

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 32.00 32.00 9.85 9.85 69.2312 %G1331.

+Cord Cleat 2/Pkg

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 2
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:30 PM

E Quote # 216328

PRIVATE OFFICEDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

1 1,756.00 1,756.00 873.43 873.43 50.2613 %AER1B11PW

+Work Chair,New Aeron,B Size,Low-Hgt Range Adj,Std Tlt,Fixed
Arms,Non-Uphst Armpads

AERON

SZS Back Support Option+basic back support

G1 Frame Finish +graphite

G1 Chassis Finish +graphite

G1 Base Finish +graphite

BB Casters/Glides +2 1/2" hard caster, black yoke, carpet only

BK Armpad Finish +black

231 8Z Pellicle +8Z Pellicle-Pr Cat 1

03 231_Colors +8Z Pellicle graphite

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

2 3,032.00 6,064.00 2,012.64 4,025.28 33.6214 %SH1AU

Portraitâ„¢ Side Chair, arms, upholstered seat and back
W wrap

BK black

G ganging

3KH02 firma pantomime

1NX23 prone hickory

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 32.00 32.00 9.85 9.85 69.2315 %G1331.

+Cord Cleat 2/Pkg

PRIVATE OFFICETag:
KNOLL

1 2,154.00 2,154.00 696.39 696.39 67.6716 %RP301K

Pedestal, File/File, 30Wx19Dx28-3/8H, Flush Base, for 28-3/8" planning

FF

(L) Case Surface SelectiCASE: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

(L) Front Surface SelectFRONT: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

M Interior Selection INT: Metal

F Pull Option SelectioBar Pull

613 Pull Finish PULL: Silver

L Lock Selection Lock Hole Drilled

S Lock Color Silver lock

(KEYALIKE) Prep for Lock SelectLOCK: Keyed Alike

(LOCK) auto Specify lock core & key separately

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 3
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:30 PM

E Quote # 216328

PRIVATE OFFICEDepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

1 2,147.00 2,147.00 694.13 694.13 67.6717 %RP162J

Pedestal, Box/Box/File, 16Wx23Dx28-3/8H, Flush Base, for 28-3/8"
planning

BBF

(L) Case Surface SelectiCASE: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

(L) Front Surface SelectFRONT: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

M Interior Selection INT: Metal

F Pull Option SelectioBar Pull

613 Pull Finish PULL: Silver

L Lock Selection Lock Hole Drilled

S Lock Color Silver lock

(KEYALIKE) Prep for Lock SelectLOCK: Keyed Alike

(LOCK) auto Specify lock core & key separately

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 965.00 965.00 311.98 311.98 67.6718 %RSD663

Worksurface, Rectangular, 66Wx30Dx1-1/2H

6630

N Grommet Option No Grommet

~ auto No grommet finish necessary

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Surface Core Laminates

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 600.00 600.00 193.98 193.98 67.6719 %RSD301

Worksurface, Rectangular, 30Wx20Dx1-1/2H

3020

N Grommet Option No Grommet

~ auto No grommet finish necessary

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Surface Core Laminates

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 4
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:30 PM

E Quote # 216328

PRIVATE OFFICEDepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

1 705.00 705.00 227.93 227.93 67.6720 %RBD422V

Worksurface, Bridge Rectangular, 42Wx24Dx1-1/2H, Vertical Grain

BD4224

N Grommet Option No Grommet

~ auto No grommet finish necessary

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Surface Core Laminates

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 392.00 392.00 126.73 126.73 67.6721 %RPDHB16

Pedestal Back, 16Wx28-3/8H, for 28-3/8" planning

16

(L) Surface Selection Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type SelectCore Laminates

114 Laminate Finish LAM: Folkstone Grey

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 442.00 442.00 142.90 142.90 67.6722 %RPDHB30

Pedestal Back, 30Wx28-3/8H, for 28-3/8" planning

30

(L) Surface Selection Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type SelectCore Laminates

114 Laminate Finish LAM: Folkstone Grey

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 639.00 639.00 206.59 206.59 67.6723 %RDHPM62

Partial/Half Height Modesty Panel, 62Wx12H

PM62

(L) Surface Selection Laminate

114 Laminate Finish LAM: Folkstone Grey

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

2 408.00 816.00 131.91 263.82 67.6724 %REDH29F

End Panel, 29Wx28-3/8H, Flush/Cantilevered Worksurface, for 28-3/8"
planning

29

(L) Surface Selection Laminate

114 Laminate Finish LAM: Folkstone Grey

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 .00 .00 .00 .00 68.0225 %KSPEC3CH

Set of 3 cores/keys (chrome)

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 57.00 57.00 18.43 18.43 67.6726 %RPETRAY3N

Pencil Tray, black, Plastic, for use with metal drawer interiors

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 5
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:30 PM

E Quote # 216328

PRIVATE OFFICEDepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

4 47.00 188.00 15.20 60.80 67.6727 %RPAHFM30

File Bars, Metal File Drawers, 30W

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 34.00 34.00 10.99 10.99 67.6728 %RPAHFM162

File Bars, Metal File Drawers, 16W

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

2 345.00 690.00 111.54 223.08 67.6729 %RCOUNTWT3

Counterweight (Pkg of 3)

RCOUNTWT(
3)

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 2,395.00 2,395.00 774.30 774.30 67.6730 %RMDH311R

Raised Mobile Pedestal, Box/File, 16Wx19Dx22-3/8H

BF

(L) Case Surface SelectiCASE: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

(L) Front Surface SelectFRONT: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

M Interior Selection INT: Metal

F Pull Option SelectioBar Pull

613 Pull Finish PULL: Silver

L Lock Selection Lock Hole Drilled

S Lock Color Silver lock

(KEYALIKE) Prep for Lock SelectLOCK: Keyed Alike

(LOCK) auto Specify lock core & key separately

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 6
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:30 PM

E Quote # 216328

PRIVATE OFFICEDepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

1 2,154.00 2,154.00 696.39 696.39 67.6731 %RP301K

Pedestal, File/File, 30Wx19Dx28-3/8H, Flush Base, for 28-3/8" planning

FF

(L) Case Surface SelectiCASE: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

(L) Front Surface SelectFRONT: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

M Interior Selection INT: Metal

F Pull Option SelectioBar Pull

613 Pull Finish PULL: Silver

L Lock Selection Lock Hole Drilled

S Lock Color Silver lock

(KEYALIKE) Prep for Lock SelectLOCK: Keyed Alike

(LOCK) auto Specify lock core & key separately

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 2,588.00 2,588.00 836.70 836.70 67.6732 %R2PDHH301A

Access Pedestal with Hinged Doors, 30Wx19Dx28-3/8H, Stepped Base,
for 28-3/8" planning

RPDHH301A

(L) Case Surface SelectiCASE: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

(L) Front Surface SelectFRONT: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

F Pull Option SelectioBar Pull

613 Pull Finish PULL: Silver

L Lock Selection Lock Hole Drilled

S Lock Color Silver lock

(KEYALIKE) Prep for Lock SelectLOCK: Keyed Alike

(LOCK) auto Specify lock core & key separately

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 815.00 815.00 263.49 263.49 67.6733 %RSD601

Worksurface, Rectangular, 60Wx20Dx1-1/2H

6020

N Grommet Option No Grommet

~ auto No grommet finish necessary

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Surface Core Laminates

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 7
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:30 PM

E Quote # 216328

PRIVATE OFFICEDepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

1 882.00 882.00 277.65 277.65 68.5234 %TTRR6429N

Tone Reff Table Top, Rectangular, 64W x 29D, no grommet

6429

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 679.00 679.00 213.75 213.75 68.5235 %TTRR4623N

Tone Reff Table Top, Rectangular, 46W x 23D, no grommet

4623

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 6,430.00 6,430.00 2,024.16 2,024.16 68.5236 %TBKEXAM16G

Tone Electric Extended Height Adjustable 90 Degree Corner Table Base,
Adjustable Width, Medium 47-1/4W to 74-1/2W x 16D, with glides
(48W-84W returns)

BK-AEX-M

S Electric Switch SeleSWITCH: Standard

114 Paint Finish PAINT: Folkstone Grey (Smooth)

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 578.00 578.00 186.87 186.87 67.6737 %RDHPM50

Partial/Half Height Modesty Panel, 50Wx12H

PM50

(L) Surface Selection Laminate

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 699.00 699.00 225.99 225.99 67.6738 %RBDH60MF

Modesty Panel, 60Wx28-3/8H, Flush Cantilevered, for 28-3/8" planning

29H

(L) Surface Selection Laminate

114 Laminate Finish LAM: Folkstone Grey

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 43.00 43.00 13.54 13.54 68.5239 %TBVWMEX

Vertical Wire Manager, Extended Electric

VWMES

114 Paint Finish PAINT: Folkstone Grey (Smooth)

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 .00 .00 .00 .00 68.0240 %KSPEC4CH

Set of 4 cores/keys (chrome)

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 8
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:30 PM

E Quote # 216328

PRIVATE OFFICEDepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

1 57.00 57.00 18.43 18.43 67.6741 %RPETRAY3N

Pencil Tray, black, Plastic, for use with metal drawer interiors

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 45.00 45.00 14.55 14.55 67.6742 %DB1F24SP

Flat Bracket 24" - Single Pack

DB1F24

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

4 47.00 188.00 15.20 60.80 67.6743 %RPAHFM30

File Bars, Metal File Drawers, 30W

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 345.00 345.00 111.54 111.54 67.6744 %RCOUNTWT3

Counterweight (Pkg of 3)

RCOUNTWT(
3)

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 2,395.00 2,395.00 774.30 774.30 67.6745 %RMDH311R

Raised Mobile Pedestal, Box/File, 16Wx19Dx22-3/8H

BF

(L) Case Surface SelectiCASE: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

(L) Front Surface SelectFRONT: Laminate

(CORE) Laminate Type Core Laminates

114 Laminate Core FinishLAM: Folkstone Grey

M Interior Selection INT: Metal

F Pull Option SelectioBar Pull

613 Pull Finish PULL: Silver

L Lock Selection Lock Hole Drilled

S Lock Color Silver lock

(KEYALIKE) Prep for Lock SelectLOCK: Keyed Alike

(LOCK) auto Specify lock core & key separately

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 907.00 907.00 285.52 285.52 68.5246 %TTRR7029N

Tone Reff Table Top, Rectangular, 70W x 29D, no grommet

7029

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 9
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:30 PM

E Quote # 216328

PRIVATE OFFICEDepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

1 679.00 679.00 213.75 213.75 68.5247 %TTRR4623N

Tone Reff Table Top, Rectangular, 46W x 23D, no grommet

4623

(L) Top Finish Type TOP: Laminate

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

124 Edge Band Finish EDGE: Medium Cherry

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 6,430.00 6,430.00 2,024.16 2,024.16 68.5248 %TBKEXAM16G

Tone Electric Extended Height Adjustable 90 Degree Corner Table Base,
Adjustable Width, Medium 47-1/4W to 74-1/2W x 16D, with glides
(48W-84W returns)

BK-AEX-M

S Electric Switch SeleSWITCH: Standard

114 Paint Finish PAINT: Folkstone Grey (Smooth)

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 594.00 594.00 192.04 192.04 67.6749 %RDHPM56

Partial/Half Height Modesty Panel, 56Wx12H

PM56

(L) Surface Selection Laminate

124 Laminate Finish LAM: Medium Cherry

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 43.00 43.00 13.54 13.54 68.5250 %TBVWMEX

Vertical Wire Manager, Extended Electric

VWMES

114 Paint Finish PAINT: Folkstone Grey (Smooth)

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 .00 .00 .00 .00 68.0251 %KSPEC2CH

Set of 2 cores/keys (chrome)

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 57.00 57.00 18.43 18.43 67.6752 %RPETRAY3N

Pencil Tray, black, Plastic, for use with metal drawer interiors

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

1 45.00 45.00 14.55 14.55 67.6753 %DB1F24SP

Flat Bracket 24" - Single Pack

DB1F24

PRIVATE OFFICETag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 10
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:30 PM

E Quote # 216328

PRIVATE OFFICEDepartment:

Contract

Product Subtotal: $25,365.11

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 11
Job Captain Estela Rubio



BOBBY LENNOX CARSON - SPORTS COMPLEX

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

7/10/2023

6:05:38 PM

F Quote # 216328

STORAGEDepartment:

Contract

KNOLL

1 .00 .00 .00 .00 68.021 %KSPEC3CH

Set of 3 cores/keys (chrome)

STORAGETag:

Product Subtotal: $0.00

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Gino GalarzaBrian Ogden Page: 1
Job Captain Estela Rubio




