
Project ID / Who & Where

ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON 2186648/18/2023

SHIP TO:

CARSON (CARSON) CITY OF CARSON
701 E Carson St

Carson CA 90745

Phone:
Fax:

(951)368-8103

BILL TO: 11006

CITY OF CARSON
701 E CARSON ST

CARSON CA 90745

Phone:
Fax:

ROBERT LENNOX CARSONROBERT LENNOX CARSON (951)368-8103

Systems Desk Units Tables Files Chairs Ancillary5 2 2 0 3 68Product Counts:

QuotationDate:

Storage 0

Scope of Work Narrative

Industry Partners.  Gen Contractor, Const Mgr, Architect, Interior Designer, 
Real Estate Broker, A/V:

COUNTY OF ORANGE MASTER CONTRACT RCA-017-22010154

CLIENT PO NUMBER:

G/M BUSINESS INTERIORS TAX ID:  95-2091271

QUOTE FOR: HERMAN MILLER SYSTEMS COMPONENTS, EVERYWHERE TABLES, AERON TASK STOOL AND
HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKS

***PREVAILING WAGE***

FOR: ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

LEAD TIME: 6-8 WEEKS

SCOPE OF WORK:

1) G/M TO RECEIVE AND INSPECT PRODUCT

Product Summary / Scope of Work

GRAND TOTAL $47,733.33

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS: Frances Arce

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 1

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Katie Lira (klira@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(klira@gmbi.net\)


2) G/M TO RECONFIGURE (04) EXISTING ETHOSPACE WORKSTATIONS PER APPROVED DRAWINGS

3) G/M TO ASSEMBLE AND SET NEW ETHOSPACE FRAMES/TLIES ROUND EXISTING HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESK

4) G/M TO SWAP OUT EXISTING FABRIC TILES WITH NEW WINDOW TILES PER CLIENT DIRECTION - 68 TILES TOTAL

5) G/M TO SWAP OUT EXISTING TILES WITH (02) NEW 42"W X 40"H FABRIC TILES

6) G/M TO BRING TO SITE, ASSEMBLE AND SET (02) HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKS, (02) MOBILE PEDESTALS, (02)
EVERYWHERE TABLES AND (03) AERON TASK STOOLS IN PLACE.

7) PLEASE CONTACT ROBERT LENNOX TO SCHEDULE SERVICES

**DESIGN SERVICES BREAKDOWN**
PREVAILING WAGE NON TAXABLE DESIGN SERVICES: (17) HRS @ $55/HR = $935.00

**ADDITIONAL/SPECIAL SERVICES (RECONFIGURE) BREAKDOWN**
PREVAILING WAGE NON TAXABLE LABOR SERVICES: (15) HRS @ $49/HR = $735.00

CUSTOMER NET TOTAL: $47,733.33

**NOTE: QUOTE WILL NEED TO BE ADJUSTED IF SERVICES TO TAKE PLACE AFTER BUSINESS HOURS, OR DURING
THE WEEKEND

Quotation # 218664G/M

1 64,037.00 64,037.00 21,353.76

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT ADA RECEPTION ADD ON

Who/What/Where

21,353.76

BOM

A

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

158Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

HERMAN MILLER ETHOSPACE COMPONENTS TO COMPLETE
RECONFIGURE OF ADA RECEPTION AREA
(01) EA. HERMAN MILLER MERIDIAN STORAGE CABINET,
30WX20DX29H
(02) EA. HERMAN MILLER MERIDIAN STORAGE CABINETS,
30WX20DX38H
(01) EA. HERMAN MILLER MERIDIAN STORAGE CABINET,
42WX20DX38H

Design Fee

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS: Frances Arce

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 2

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Katie Lira (klira@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(klira@gmbi.net\)


Quotation # 218664G/M

1 26,482.00 26,482.00 8,402.62

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT ADD ON TILES

Who/What/Where

8,402.62

BOM

B

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

68Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

(04) EA. HERMAN MILLER ETHOSPACE WINDOW TILES,
24HX24W
(08) EA. HERMAN MILLER ETHOSPACE WINDOW TILES,
24HX30W
(52) EA. HERMAN MILLER ETHOSPACE WINDOW TILES,
24HX36W
(02) EA. HERMAN MILLER ETHOSPACE WINDOW TILES,
24HX42W
(02) EA. HERMAN MILLER ETHOSPACE FABRIC TILES, 40HX42W

Design Fee

1 11,316.00 11,316.00 4,207.10

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKS

Who/What/Where

4,207.10

BOM

C

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

16Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

(02) EA. HERMAN MILLER CANVAS EXTENDED CORNER DESKS
WITH ELEVATE 3-LEG HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE BASE, 72"W(L) X
72"W(R) X 30"D
(02) EA. HERMAN MILLER TU SERIES MOBILE B/F PEDESTALS
WITH CUSHION TOPS
(02) EA. ELEVATE WIRELESS DESK POWER UNITS WITH CLAMP

Design Fee

1 7,049.00 7,049.00 2,235.97

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT OPEN AREA

Who/What/Where

2,235.97

BOM

D

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

28Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

HERMAN MILLER ETHOSPACE COMPONENTS TO WRAP
EXISTING HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESK WITH NEW
FRAMES/TILES

Design Fee

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS: Frances Arce

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 3

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Katie Lira (klira@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(klira@gmbi.net\)


Quotation # 218664G/M

1 8,160.00 8,160.00 4,058.79

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT SEATING

Who/What/Where

4,058.79

BOM

E

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

3Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

(03) EA. HERMAN MILLER AERON TASK STOOLS, LOW-HEIGHT,
FULLY ADJUSTABLE ARMS

Design Fee

1 4,058.00 4,058.00 1,522.56

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT TABLES

Who/What/Where

1,522.56

BOM

F

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

2Piece Count:

.00.00.00.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

(02) EA. HERMAN MILLER EVERYWHERE FLIP-TOP TABLES,
24X48, CASTERS

Design Fee

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS: Frances Arce

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 4

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Katie Lira (klira@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(klira@gmbi.net\)


Quotation # 218664G/M

0 .00 .00 .00

Sell ExtSellList ExtList

LOT Z G/M Services

Who/What/Where

.00

BOM

G

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

Piece Count:

935.00.00.00735.00

FreightTaxable Srvcs.Non-Tax Srvcs.Description:

**DESIGN SERVICES BREAKDOWN**
PREVAILING WAGE NON TAXABLE DESIGN SERVICES: (17) HRS
@ $55/HR = $935.00

**ADDITIONAL/SPECIAL SERVICES (RECONFIGURE)
BREAKDOWN**
PREVAILING WAGE NON TAXABLE LABOR SERVICES: (15) HRS
@ $49/HR = $735.00

G/M Furniture Planning Services, if applicable, include field
measurements, drawing AutoCAD building shells, developing
typical workstations and private office standards, space planning
typicals into the floorplan, developing furniture color schemes,
order specifications and receiving client approvals for all
drawings and color schemes for order entry. 

G/M Project Management Services include drawings and field
measure checks, order scheduling & routing, electrical
consulting with contractors,field checks,monitoring construction
progress along with delivery, assembly, punchlist coordination
through final completion. 

G/M Project Services include receiving and inspecting of each
product, shipping damage adjudication with vendors,
transporting product if applicable, staging of products, delivery,
setting in place of all furniture, level clean and polishing of all
items, vacuum floors and recycling of all waste products
associated with the furniture project. 

G/M Punchlist Services include formulation of the project
punchlist, ordering and receiving of punchlist products, and
delivery and assembly to finalize the punchlist and project. 

G/M Warranty Services Department is provided to offer clients
our no-charge warranty service work for all furniture protected
under valid factory warranties. G/M maintains electronic copies
of our Client's invoices for warranty enforcement. For service
requests, our Warranty Department may be contacted via e-mail
at warranty@gmbi.net 

Design Fee

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS: Frances Arce

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 5

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Katie Lira (klira@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(klira@gmbi.net\)


Quotation # 218664G/M

Product Subtotal:

Services (Non-Taxable)

Services (Taxable)
Freight (Taxable)

Design Services (Non-Taxable)

Sales Tax (10.250%)

$41,780.80

$735.00

$0.00
$0.00

$935.00

$4,282.53

$47,733.33Total:

Taxable Subtotal:
Non-Taxable Subtotal:

$41,780.80
$1,670.00

Terms:

Net 30 Days 100% $47,733.33

Signed Date

I have reviewed the quote, the bill of materials, the drawings (if applicable), the color cards (if applicable), and other
associated exhibits for my order.

I approve the colors, fabrics, and finishes as previously selected and correct as shown on the attached exhibit.

I am satisfied that the product I have selected is the correct size and is suitable and will perform for its intended purpose.

I am aware this product is manufactured to order and is not returnable to G/M or to the manufacturer.

I understand that legal title to the product will transfer upon delivery to my commercial or residential location and all
associated labor is taxable until title transfers.

I am aware additional costs charged for inside delivery, staging, setting in place, assembly, leveling, cleaning, polishing,
recycling of waste materials are separately stated and are elected as an additional contract option.

I am aware of the grand total price of this contract as shown on this quote.

Approved by:
Signature Print Name/Title Date

G/M is ordering your furniture from a variety of manufacturers to be aggregated and received into our G/M operated
warehouse. Once the final portion of your order has been received, a “ready to deliver” notification will be sent to you.  
G/M, at this point, will graciously, store your complete order for up to two weeks at no charge. If for some reason you
cannot accept a timely delivery within two weeks, a quote for one month’s handling and storage shall be calculated and
forwarded to you.

This quote is valid for 30 days.

Account Executive: Brian Ogden Project PAS: Frances Arce

800-686-6583    800-686-6583    Fax: 951-684-0837

Page: 6

http://www.gmbi.net

(bogden@gmbi.net)

AMA: Katie Lira (klira@gmbi.net)

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618
G/M Business Interiors

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686

http://www.gmbi.net
mailto:\(bogden@gmbi.net\)
mailto:\(klira@gmbi.net\)


ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:58:47 PM

A Quote # 218664

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

2 1,249.00 2,498.00 641.99 1,283.98 48.601 %46-3020-38

Stg Case,Std Pull 30W 20D CaseHgt 35 1/4H
SS smooth paint on smooth steel

8Q folkstone grey

NS2 2 shelves total

KA keyed alike, black

NT no top

B2 1 1/2"-high base

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 1,105.00 1,105.00 567.97 567.97 48.602 %46-3020-29

Stg Case,Std Pull 30W 20D CaseHgt 26 1/4H
SS smooth paint on smooth steel

8Q folkstone grey

NS1 1 shelf total

KA keyed alike, black

NT no top

B2 1 1/2"-high base

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 692.00 1,384.00 219.57 439.14 68.273 %E3212.30P

Flip Dr Unit,B-Style Pntd W/Lock 13D 30W
KA keyed alike

8Q folkstone grey

8Q folkstone grey

SM for EthospaceÂ® on module

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 11,719.00 11,719.00 3,718.44 3,718.44 68.274 %E1119.42RWR

Door Frame With Door and Lever, Right-hand Swing, Lock Set, Reverse
Bevel 42W

40 dark brown walnut

8Q folkstone grey

8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 59.00 59.00 18.72 18.72 68.275 %E2393.24L

Support,Work Surf 24D (for 20" or 24" Deep surfaces) Left
8Q folkstone grey

SM on module

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 1
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:58:47 PM

A Quote # 218664

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

1 1,074.00 1,074.00 340.78 340.78 68.276 %EWS69.3348LF

Transaction Work Surf,Sq-Edge w/Arch Trim Cutout,Lam Top/TP
Edge,Frame Att 33D 48W

HX aged cherry

HX aged cherry

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 581.00 581.00 184.35 184.35 68.277 %EWS10.2460LF

Rect Surf,Sq-Edge,Lam Top/TP Edge,Frame att 24D 60W
HX aged cherry

HX aged cherry

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

3 310.00 930.00 98.36 295.08 68.278 %EWS10.2430LF

Rect Surf,Sq-Edge,Lam Top/TP Edge,Frame att 24D 30W
HX aged cherry

HX aged cherry

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 399.00 399.00 126.60 126.60 68.279 %E2812.30LN

Trans Surf,Sq-Edge Rect End, Lam Top/TP Edge,No Cutout 30W
HX aged cherry

HX aged cherry

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 482.00 482.00 152.94 152.94 68.2710 %E2812.30LC

Trans Surf,Sq-Edge Rect End, Lam Top/TP Edge,Cutout 1 End 30W
HX aged cherry

HX aged cherry

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 59.00 59.00 18.72 18.72 68.2711 %E2393.24R

Support,Work Surf 24D (for 20" or 24" Deep surfaces) Right
8Q folkstone grey

SM on module

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 496.00 496.00 157.38 157.38 68.2712 %E2290.24SL

Work Surface Support Panel,End,Glides,Use with Sq-Edge,Lam,24d
8Q folkstone grey

8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 2
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:58:47 PM

A Quote # 218664

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

1 522.00 522.00 165.63 165.63 68.2713 %E1480.1636F

Upper Tile,Off-Mod,Fabric 36W
8Q folkstone grey

8T19 crossing shale

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 426.00 852.00 135.17 270.34 68.2714 %E1415.2436T

Tile,Window Top 24H 36W
8Q folkstone grey

TL translucent

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 355.00 710.00 112.64 225.28 68.2715 %E1415.2424T

Tile,Window Top 24H 24W
8Q folkstone grey

TL translucent

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

3 188.00 564.00 59.65 178.95 68.2716 %E1250.54A

Fin End,Pntd Archtrl 54H
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 1,233.00 2,466.00 391.23 782.46 68.2717 %E1109.8636G

Frame,Pwr 4-Circ W/Com Pt Lc 86H 36W
NN none

8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 903.00 903.00 286.52 286.52 68.2718 %E1109.8630N

Frame,Npwr No Access 86H 30W
NN none

8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 836.00 1,672.00 265.26 530.52 68.2719 %E1109.8624N

Frame,Npwr No Access 86H 24W
NN none

8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 730.00 1,460.00 231.63 463.26 68.2720 %E1109.5430N

Frame,Npwr No Access 54H 30W
NN none

8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 3
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:58:47 PM

A Quote # 218664

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

1 887.00 887.00 281.45 281.45 68.2721 %E1109.4648N

Frame,Npwr No Access 46H 48W
NN none

8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 641.00 1,282.00 203.39 406.78 68.2722 %E1109.3830N

Frame,Npwr No Access 38H 30W
NN none

8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 94.00 94.00 29.83 29.83 68.2723 %E2931.L

Work Surf Support Bracket,Left, Pkg of 4
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 516.00 516.00 163.73 163.73 68.2724 %E1481.0836

Lower Tile,Off-Mod 36W
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

3 418.00 1,254.00 132.63 397.89 68.2725 %E1420.5636F

Tile,Face Fabric,56H 36W
8T19 crossing shale

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 377.00 754.00 119.62 239.24 68.2726 %E1420.5630F

Tile,Face Fabric,56H 30W
8T19 crossing shale

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

4 347.00 1,388.00 110.10 440.40 68.2727 %E1420.5624F

Tile,Face Fabric,56H 24W
8T19 crossing shale

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 318.00 636.00 100.90 201.80 68.2728 %E1420.4830F

Tile,Face Fabric,48H 30W
8T19 crossing shale

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 339.00 678.00 107.56 215.12 68.2729 %E1420.4048F

Tile,Face Fabric,40H 48W
8T19 crossing shale

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 4
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:58:47 PM

A Quote # 218664

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

1 241.00 241.00 76.47 76.47 68.2730 %E1420.3236F

Tile,Face Fabric,32H 36W
8T19 crossing shale

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

6 227.00 1,362.00 72.03 432.18 68.2731 %E1420.3230F

Tile,Face Fabric,32H 30W
8T19 crossing shale

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 213.00 426.00 67.58 135.16 68.2732 %E1420.2436F

Tile,Face Fabric,24H 36W
8T19 crossing shale

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 190.00 380.00 60.29 120.58 68.2733 %E1420.2430F

Tile,Face Fabric,24H 30W
8T19 crossing shale

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 176.00 352.00 55.84 111.68 68.2734 %E1420.2424F

Tile,Face Fabric,24H 24W
8T19 crossing shale

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 168.00 336.00 53.31 106.62 68.2735 %E1420.2048P

Tile,Face Pntd 20H 48W
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

8 153.00 1,224.00 48.55 388.40 68.2736 %E1420.1630F

Tile,Face Fabric 16H 30W
8T19 crossing shale

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 433.00 866.00 137.39 274.78 68.2737 %E1282.86P

Conn Cover,Spacer/3-Way 90-Deg,Archtrl,Ptd 86H
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 410.00 410.00 130.09 130.09 68.2738 %E1281.86P

Conn Cover,2-Way 90-Deg,Archtrl,Ptd 86H
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 5
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:58:47 PM

A Quote # 218664

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

3 390.00 1,170.00 123.75 371.25 68.2739 %E1281.70P

Conn Cover,2-Way 90-Deg,Archtrl,Ptd 70H
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 126.00 126.00 39.98 39.98 68.2740 %E1261.3A

Top Cap,Conn Pntd Archtrl 3-Way 90 Deg Conn
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 174.00 174.00 55.21 55.21 68.2741 %E1260.42A

Top Cap,Frame Pntd Archtrl 42W
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 156.00 312.00 49.50 99.00 68.2742 %E1260.36A

Top Cap,Frame Pntd Archtrl 36W
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

3 131.00 393.00 41.57 124.71 68.2743 %E1260.30A

Top Cap,Frame Pntd Archtrl 30W
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 117.00 234.00 37.12 74.24 68.2744 %E1260.24A

Top Cap,Frame Pntd Archtrl 24W
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

3 167.00 501.00 52.99 158.97 68.2745 %E1251.24A

Chg of Ht Fin End Pntd Archtrl 24H
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 145.00 145.00 46.01 46.01 68.2746 %E1251.16A

Chg of Ht Fin End Pntd Archtrl 16H
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 257.00 257.00 81.55 81.55 68.2747 %E1250.86A

Fin End,Pntd Archtrl 86H
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 6
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:58:47 PM

A Quote # 218664

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

1 168.00 168.00 53.31 53.31 68.2748 %E1250.38A

Fin End,Pntd Archtrl 38H
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 660.00 660.00 209.42 209.42 68.2749 %E1117.A

Stile Covers/Top Caps,Trans Wk Surf Frame, Architectural
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 1,164.00 1,164.00 369.34 369.34 68.2750 %E1116.3848N

Frame,Trans Wk Surf,Nonpwrd w/no receptacle locations 48W
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 1,265.00 1,265.00 401.38 401.38 68.2751 %E1113.0848CTR

Frame Top Screen, Clear Glass 3/8 Thick, 8H 48W COH
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 94.00 94.00 29.83 29.83 68.2752 %E2931.R

Work Surf Support Bracket,Right, Pkg of 4
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

6 .00 .00 .00 .0053 %232092-315

Lock Plug & Keys

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

4 .00 .00 .00 .0054 %232092-314

Lock Plug & Keys

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

4 .00 .00 .00 .0055 %232092-313

Lock Plug & Keys

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 573.00 1,146.00 187.77 375.54 67.2356 %G6160.AM

Twist LED Task Light,Single unit,Magnet Att

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 7
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:58:47 PM

A Quote # 218664

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

2 371.00 742.00 117.72 235.44 68.2757 %E1438.1630N

Marker Tile, w/o Tray 16H 30W

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 37.00 37.00 11.74 11.74 68.2758 %E1293.

Hrdwr Kit,Stkng Frm,Chg Ht,Frm to Frm or 2-Way 90-/135-Dgr Conn

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

4 275.00 1,100.00 87.26 349.04 68.2759 %E1220.16

Conn,2-Way 90 Stacking

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 497.00 994.00 157.70 315.40 68.2760 %E1219.86C

Conn,Bare 3-Way 90-Deg 86H

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 59.00 118.00 18.72 37.44 68.2761 %E1120.86

Draw Rod 86H

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

3 46.00 138.00 14.60 43.80 68.2762 %E1120.38

Draw Rod 38H

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

4 375.00 1,500.00 118.99 475.96 68.2763 %E1112.30

Frame,Stacking 30W

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 271.00 271.00 85.99 85.99 68.2764 %E1280.

Conn Kit,Off-Mod 90 Deg

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

3 36.00 108.00 11.42 34.26 68.2765 %UEY441

EthospaceÂ® Architectural Change of Height Finished End Hardware
Pack

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 8
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:58:47 PM

A Quote # 218664

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

1 1,597.00 1,597.00 820.86 820.86 48.6066 %46-4220-38

Stg Case,Std Pull 42W 20D CaseHgt 35 1/4H
SS smooth paint on smooth steel

8Q folkstone grey

NS2 2 shelves total

KA keyed alike, black

TL 1 1/4"-high high-pressure laminate top with thermoplastic edge

HX aged cherry

HX aged cherry

B2 1 1/2"-high base

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

4 307.00 1,228.00 97.41 389.64 68.2767 %E1415.1636T

Tile,Window Top 16H 36W
8Q folkstone grey

TL translucent

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 153.00 306.00 48.55 97.10 68.2768 %E1420.1630F

Tile,Face Fabric 16H 30W
8T19 crossing shale

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 385.00 385.00 122.16 122.16 68.2769 %E1282.62P

Conn Cover,Spacer/3-Way 90-Deg,Archtrl,Ptd 62H
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 366.00 366.00 116.13 116.13 68.2770 %E1281.62P

Conn Cover,2-Way 90-Deg,Archtrl,Ptd 62H
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 126.00 126.00 39.98 39.98 68.2771 %E1261.3A

Top Cap,Conn Pntd Archtrl 3-Way 90 Deg Conn
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 156.00 312.00 49.50 99.00 68.2772 %E1260.36A

Top Cap,Frame Pntd Archtrl 36W
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 145.00 145.00 46.01 46.01 68.2773 %E1251.16A

Chg of Ht Fin End Pntd Archtrl 16H
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 9
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:58:47 PM

A Quote # 218664

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

1 1,620.00 1,620.00 514.03 514.03 68.2774 %E1113.0872CTR

Frame Top Screen, Clear Glass 3/8 Thick, 8H 72W COH
8Q folkstone grey

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 .00 .00 .00 .0075 %232092-318

Lock Plug & Keys

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 37.00 37.00 11.74 11.74 68.2776 %E1293.

Hrdwr Kit,Stkng Frm,Chg Ht,Frm to Frm or 2-Way 90-/135-Dgr Conn

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 290.00 290.00 92.02 92.02 68.2777 %E1230.16

Conn,3-Way 90 Stacking

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 275.00 275.00 87.26 87.26 68.2778 %E1220.16

Conn,2-Way 90 Stacking

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 359.00 359.00 113.91 113.91 68.2779 %E1219.46C

Conn,Bare 3-Way 90-Deg 46H

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

2 389.00 778.00 123.43 246.86 68.2780 %E1112.36

Frame,Stacking 36W

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

1 375.00 375.00 118.99 118.99 68.2781 %E1112.30

Frame,Stacking 30W

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONTag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 10
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:58:47 PM

A Quote # 218664

ADA RECEPTION ADD ONDepartment:

Contract

Product Subtotal: $21,353.76

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 11
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:59:02 PM

B Quote # 218664

ADD ON TILESDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

2 327.00 654.00 103.76 207.52 68.271 %E1420.4042F

+Tile,Face Fabric,40H 42W
8T Surface Finish +crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

ADD ON TILESTag:

4 328.00 1,312.00 104.07 416.28 68.272 %E1415.2424T

+Tile,Window Top 24H 24W
8Q Frame Finish +folkstone grey

TR Glazing Finish +clear

ADD ON TILESTag:

2 440.00 880.00 139.61 279.22 68.273 %E1415.2442T

+Tile,Window Top 24H 42W
8Q Frame Finish +folkstone grey

TR Glazing Finish +clear

ADD ON TILESTag:

52 399.00 20,748.00 126.60 6,583.20 68.274 %E1415.2436T

+Tile,Window Top 24H 36W
8Q Frame Finish +folkstone grey

TR Glazing Finish +clear

ADD ON TILESTag:

8 361.00 2,888.00 114.55 916.40 68.275 %E1415.2430T

+Tile,Window Top 24H 30W
8Q Frame Finish +folkstone grey

TR Glazing Finish +clear

ADD ON TILESTag:

Product Subtotal: $8,402.62

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 1
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:59:03 PM

C Quote # 218664

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKSDepartment:

Contract

ELEVATE

2 82.00 164.00 29.32 58.64 64.251 %GMSPW

Elevate™ Surge Protector
White

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKSTag:

2 153.00 306.00 54.70 109.40 64.252 %ELWDPCW

Elevate™ Wireless Desk Power With Clamp 1 USB-C + 2 USB-A
White

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKSTag:

2 1,960.00 3,920.00 700.70 1,401.40 64.253 %EL90TLBS

Elevate® 90° Height Adjustable Base
Silver

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKSTag:
HERMANMILLER

2 2,521.00 5,042.00 950.42 1,900.84 62.304 %SA897132

Renewâ„¢ Sit-to Stand 90 Degree Extended Corner Table Top
Standard Product Reference:U1BC4KF307248ENNPSLHXHXNNN

Modified Product Reference::U1BC4KF307272E

Deviation::Shape - Leg Type - Width - Grain Direction

Shape:**:extended corner rectangular end w/ no back corner cut - like FTS23

Leg Type:**:No predrilled holes for customer supplied base

Depth:30:30" deep (29" surface size)

Width:7272:72" Wide Left, 72" Wide right (70" x 70" surface size) - two piece top w/tight joint seam 22" from RH end

Height Adjustment:E:electric standard range

Hidden Power Access:NNP:no power access

Edge:S:squared-edge

Surface Material:L:high-pressure laminate top/thermoplastic edge

Top Finish:HX:aged cherry

Edge Finish:HX:aged cherry

Power Access Cutout:NNN:no cutout

Grain Direction:**:Grain direction to run with non-seamed side.

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKSTag:

2 738.00 1,476.00 288.63 577.26 60.895 %LW110.20BF

+Ped W-Pull,Mobile 20D B/F
SB Slides +full-extension ball-bearing

SS Paint/Steel Type +smooth paint on smooth steel

8Q Surface Finish +folkstone grey

KA Lock +keyed alike

5M Drawer Interior +pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer

HN Handle +no hand grip

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKSTag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 1
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:59:03 PM

C Quote # 218664

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKSDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

2 204.00 408.00 79.78 159.56 60.896 %LG890.220

+Pedestal Add-On Cushion Top 2H 20D
8T Cushion Top Fabric+crossing-Pr Cat 1

19 8T_Colors +crossing shale

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKSTag:

2 .00 .00 .00 .00 65.787 %232092-

*Lock Plug and Key,Black UM Series
230 Key Number *key number 230

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKSTag:

2 .00 .00 .00 .00 65.788 %232092-

*Lock Plug and Key,Black UM Series
229 Key Number *key number 229

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESKSTag:

Product Subtotal: $4,207.10

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 2
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:59:04 PM

D Quote # 218664

OPEN AREADepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

1 774.00 774.00 245.59 245.59 68.271 %E1109.3842N

Frame,Npwr No Access 38H 42W
NN none

8Q folkstone grey

OPEN AREATag:

1 708.00 708.00 224.65 224.65 68.272 %E1109.3836N

Frame,Npwr No Access 38H 36W
NN none

8Q folkstone grey

OPEN AREATag:

1 641.00 641.00 203.39 203.39 68.273 %E1109.3830N

Frame,Npwr No Access 38H 30W
NN none

8Q folkstone grey

OPEN AREATag:

1 579.00 579.00 183.72 183.72 68.274 %E1109.3824N

Frame,Npwr No Access 38H 24W
NN none

8Q folkstone grey

OPEN AREATag:

2 268.00 536.00 85.04 170.08 68.275 %E1420.3242F

Tile,Face Fabric,32H 42W
8T19 crossing shale

OPEN AREATag:

2 241.00 482.00 76.47 152.94 68.276 %E1420.3236F

Tile,Face Fabric,32H 36W
8T19 crossing shale

OPEN AREATag:

2 227.00 454.00 72.03 144.06 68.277 %E1420.3230F

Tile,Face Fabric,32H 30W
8T19 crossing shale

OPEN AREATag:

2 204.00 408.00 64.73 129.46 68.278 %E1420.3224F

Tile,Face Fabric,32H 24W
8T19 crossing shale

OPEN AREATag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 1
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:59:04 PM

D Quote # 218664

OPEN AREADepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

2 306.00 612.00 97.09 194.18 68.279 %E1281.38P

Conn Cover,2-Way 90-Deg,Archtrl,Ptd 38H
8Q folkstone grey

OPEN AREATag:

2 126.00 252.00 39.98 79.96 68.2710 %E1261.5A

Top Cap,Conn Pntd Archtrl 2-Way 90 Deg Sq Conn
8Q folkstone grey

OPEN AREATag:

1 174.00 174.00 55.21 55.21 68.2711 %E1260.42A

Top Cap,Frame Pntd Archtrl 42W
8Q folkstone grey

OPEN AREATag:

1 156.00 156.00 49.50 49.50 68.2712 %E1260.36A

Top Cap,Frame Pntd Archtrl 36W
8Q folkstone grey

OPEN AREATag:

1 131.00 131.00 41.57 41.57 68.2713 %E1260.30A

Top Cap,Frame Pntd Archtrl 30W
8Q folkstone grey

OPEN AREATag:

1 117.00 117.00 37.12 37.12 68.2714 %E1260.24A

Top Cap,Frame Pntd Archtrl 24W
8Q folkstone grey

OPEN AREATag:

2 168.00 336.00 53.31 106.62 68.2715 %E1250.38A

Fin End,Pntd Archtrl 38H
8Q folkstone grey

OPEN AREATag:

2 238.00 476.00 75.52 151.04 68.2716 %E1219.38A

Conn,Bare 2-Way 90-Deg w/Draw Rod 38H

OPEN AREATag:

3 46.00 138.00 14.60 43.80 68.2717 %E1120.38

Draw Rod 38H

OPEN AREATag:

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 2
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:59:04 PM

D Quote # 218664

OPEN AREADepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

1 75.00 75.00 23.08 23.08 69.2318 %G1190.01

Carpet Grippers 25/Pkg

OPEN AREATag:

Product Subtotal: $2,235.97

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 3
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:59:07 PM

E Quote # 218664

SEATINGDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

3 2,720.00 8,160.00 1,352.93 4,058.79 50.261 %AER713DW

+Stool,New Aeron,Low-Hgt,Tlt Lim/Ang,Fully Adj Arms,Non-Uphst
Armpads

AJ Back Support Option+adjustable lumbar support

G1 Frame/Foot Ring Trea+graphite

G1 Chassis & Foot Ring+graphite

G1 Base Finish +graphite

C7 Casters/Glides +2 1/2" caster, black yoke, hard floors or carpet

BK Armpad Finish +black

231 8Z Pellicle +8Z Pellicle-Pr Cat 1

03 231_Colors +8Z Pellicle graphite

SEATINGTag:

Product Subtotal: $4,058.79

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 1
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



ROBERT LENNOX - CITY CLERK ADA ADD ON

CITY OF CARSON

PO #

Sales Order #

Item Qty Product Unit Extended Unit Extended

Discount %

List Price Sell Price

8/17/2023

2:59:08 PM

F Quote # 218664

TABLESDepartment:

Contract

HERMANMILLER

2 2,029.00 4,058.00 761.28 1,522.56 62.481 %DT5AS.2448LT

+Everywhere Flip-Top Rect Table,Squared Edge,Lam Top/Thermo
Edge,T-Leg 24D 48W

HX Top Finish +aged cherry

HX Edge Finish +aged cherry

8Q Leg Finish +folkstone grey

20 Casters/Glides +casters

TABLESTag:

Product Subtotal: $1,522.56

Project DesignerAccount Executive: Frances ArceBrian Ogden Page: 1
Job Captain

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



EXISTING ENLARGED PLAN

CITY CLERK OPEN AREA

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



RECONFIGURED ENLARGED PLAN

CITY CLERK OPEN AREA

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



30
/7

2
30

/7
2

FF
24/48
BF

FF BF
24/48

A
A

A
A

AE
R

O
N

AE
R

O
N

C2

C2

L

RL

R

.

.

.

.

46
/3

6G
46

/3
6G

46
/2

4N
46

/2
4N

46
/3

6G
08

/7
2C

TR

08/30STR

08
/7

2C
TR

46
/3

6G

08
/2

4C
TR

08
/2

4C
TR

46/30N

54/48N

54/48N 54/30N

48A

48A

30A
54/30G

30A

46
/P

3A46
/C

FE/46A

FE/46A

FE
/4

6A

5A

5A

54/P

54
/P

5A

FE/08A

54
/P

54
/A

5A

FE/08
A

FE/08
A

54/A

FE/08A

54
/A

54/A54/P

A

A

06E

A
A

A
A

C
M

46
/3

6G
46

/3
6G

46
/2

4N
46

/2
4N

46
/3

6G
08

/7
2C

TR

08/30STR

08
/7

2C
TR

46
/3

6G

08
/2

4C
TR

08
/2

4C
TR

46/30N

54/48N

54/48N 54/30N

48A

48A

30A
54/30G

30A

46
/P

3A46
/C

FE/46A

FE/46A

FE
/4

6A

5A

5A

54/P

54
/P

5A

FE/08A

54
/P
54

/A
5A

FE/08
A

FE/08
A

54/A

FE/08A

54
/A

54/A54/P

J

46
/3

6G
46

/3
6G

G
G

C

J

46
/2

4N
46

/2
4N

46
/3

6G

G

08
/7

2C
TR

C

08/30STR

08
/7

2C
TR

G

JJ
46

/3
6G

08
/2

4C
TR

08
/2

4C
TR

46/30N

K

54/48N

H

H

54/48N 54/30N

L

I

K

54/30G

L

I

G
Qty: 4

H:54 W:24

C
Qty: 2

H:54 W:30

H
Qty: 2

H:54 W:30

I
Qty: 2

H:54 W:30

J
Qty: 4

H:54 W:72

K
Qty: 2

H:54 W:48

L
Qty: 2

H:54 W:48

Frame Side Type Elevation - C021EX

Tile Legend

F-8T19  *crossing shale
G-8Q  +folkstone grey
G-TR  clr glass - 3/8" thick
M
N-8Q  +folkstone grey
O-8Q  +folkstone grey

40"

8"

6" 6"

8"

40"

16"

6"

32" 48"

6"

6"

40"

6"

8"

40"

8" 48"

6"6" 6"

16"

32"

O-8Q

F-8T19

G-8Q G-8Q

M

G-8Q N-8Q

N-8Q

F-8T19

F-8T19

F-8T19F-8T19

F-8T19

N-8Q

F-8T19

G-TR

F-8T19

G-TRG-TR

N-8QN-8Q

N.T.S.

Cluster Plan
DRAWING TITLE:

Electrical
1F801.C021EX

SCALE:

C021EX

Component Plan 3D View

Tile Elevation

SHEET #:

Tile Plan

EXISTING

313

314

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



30
/7

2
30

/7
2

33/48

FF

BF

FE/86A

BF

30/2030/20

24/30

24/30

FF

30/20

BKT

A
A

A
A

BKT 24/SL

AE
R

O
N

AE
R

O
N

C
2

C
2

L

R

L

L

R

R

24/30

BK
T

.

.

.

.

38/30N

BK
T

38/48N

24/60

30/LC

A
38/30N

30/LN

08
/2

4C
TR

46
/2

4N

36
A

08
/2

4C
TR

46
/2

4N

08/48CTR
46/48N

36
A

46
/3

6G
46

/3
6G

54/30N

54/30N

54/30G

54/30N

TL/TW

TL/TW

FE/54A

FE/54A

FE
/5

4A

16/30

30A

30A30A

BP/B30

16/30

FDB/30P 16/30BP/B30

FDB/30P

30A
16/30

FE
/3

8A

FE/46A

FE/46A

FE
/4

6A

30A

86
/3

6G

24
A

86
/3

6G

42A24A

36
A

86
/2

4N

86/30N36
A 86/24N 42/RWR

70
/P

70/P
FE/24A

70/PFE/24
A5A

5A

54/A

5AFE/24A54/A54
/A

86
/P

5AFE/16
A54

/A

86
/P

3A
86/P
86/C

3A86
/C

FE
/0

8A

FE/08A

FE/86A

Tile Legend

F-8T19  *crossing shale
G-8Q  +folkstone grey
G-TR  clr glass - 3/8" thick
M
N-8Q  +folkstone grey
O-8Q  +folkstone grey
P-8Q  +folkstone grey
OFF MOD-8Q  +folkstone grey
OFF MOD-8T19  *crossing shale
W-8Q-TL  +folkstone grey +translucent

P
Qty: 4

H:38 W:30

Q
Qty: 2

H:38 W:48

R
Qty: 4

H:46 W:36

G
Qty: 4

H:54 W:24

S
Qty: 2

H:54 W:48

T
Qty: 4

H:70 W:30

U
Qty: 2

H:70 W:30

V
Qty: 2

H:70 W:30

W
Qty: 2

H:86 W:24

X
Qty: 2

H:86 W:24

Y
Qty: 2

H:86 W:30

AA
Qty: 1

H:86 W:36

AB
Qty: 1

H:86 W:36

Z
Qty: 2

H:86 W:36

Frame Side Type Elevation - C021

32"

6"

20"

6" 6"

40"

6"

40"

8"

6"

40"

8"

6"

16"

48"

6"

16"

32"

16"

6"

32"

16"

16"

6" 6"

24"

56"

6"

56"

24" 24"

56"

6"

32"

6"

16"

24"

8"

6" 6"

24"

56"

24"

56"

6"

G-8Q

F-8T19

N-8Q

F-8T19

G-8Q

F-8T19

N-8Q

G-TR

F-8T19

F-8T19

F-8T19

W-8Q-TL

F-8T19

G-8Q

F-8T19

F-8T19

W-8Q-TL

F-8T19

N-8Q

F-8T19 OFF MOD-8T19

N-8Q

P-8Q

N-8Q

OFF MOD-8Q

N-8Q N-8Q

F-8T19

F-8T19

F-8T19

F-8T19

M

F-8T19

F-8T19

G-8QN-8Q

F-8T19

F-8T19

G-8Q

O-8Q

F-8T19

N-8Q

G-TR

A

A FE/86A

A
A

A

06E

A

C
M

38/30N 38/48N
A

38/30N

08
/2

4C
TR

46
/2

4N

36
A

08
/2

4C
TR

46
/2

4N

08/48CTR
46/48N

36
A

46
/3

6G
46

/3
6G

54/30N

54/30N

54/30G

54/30N

TL/TW

TL/TW

16/30

30A

30A30A
16/30

16/30
30A

16/30

FE
/3

8A

FE/46A

FE/46A

FE
/4

6A

30A

86
/3

6G

24
A

86
/3

6G

42A24A

36
A

86
/2

4N

86/30N36
A 86/24N 42/RWR

70
/P

70/P
FE/24A

70/PFE/24
A5A

5A

54/A

5AFE/24A54/A54
/A

86
/P

5AFE/16
A54

/A

86
/P

3A
86/P
86/C

3A86
/C

FE
/0

8A

FE/08A

FE/86A

Q

P
38/30N

P

38/48N
A

Q

38/30N

P

P

08
/2

4C
TR

R46
/2

4N
08

/2
4C

TR

R

G
46

/2
4N

G

08/48CTR

G

46/48N

S

RR

46
/3

6G

G

S

46
/3

6G

T

V

U

54/30N

54/30N

U

T

V

T

T

54/30G

54/30N
16/3016/30

16/3016/30

86
/3

6G

X

X

86
/3

6GZ
AB AA

86
/2

4N

Y

86/30N

Z

W

86/24N

Y

W

42/RWR

N.T.S.

Cluster Plan

OFF MOD APPLICATION

OFF MOD APPLICATION

OFF MOD APPLICATION

3D View

Tile Plan

SHEET #:

Electrical

DRAWING TITLE:

Tile Elevation

Component Plan

SCALE:

C021 1F801.C021

RECONFIGUREDNEW PRODUCT

(2) NEW

NEW PRODUCT

313

314

314

NOTE: SECONDARY OPTION INCLUDED TO
ATTACH  ADA TRANSACTION WORKSURFACE TO
C022 USING CANTILEVER & BRACKET IN CASE OF
SUPPORT LEG NOT BEING STABLE ENOUGH.
TO BE COMPLETED AT INSTALLER'S DISCRETION.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



30
/7

2

BF FF
24/42

A A

AE
R

O
N

C2

L R

.

.

46/30G

46
/2

4G

08/30CTR

08/30STR

46
/3

6N
46

/3
6N

24
A08

/7
2S

TR

46/30N

TL/TW

42A

FDB/42PBP/B42

62/42G
5A

46/A

46
/A

46/P

46
/P

5A

FE/46A
FE

/4
6A

FE/16A

5A
62/A

62/PFE/16A

A
Qty: 2

H:46 W:24

B
Qty: 2

H:54 W:30

C
Qty: 2

H:54 W:30

D
Qty: 2

H:54 W:72

E
Qty: 1

H:62 W:42

F
Qty: 1

H:62 W:42

Frame Side Type Elevation - C022EX

Tile Legend

F-8T19  *crossing shale
G-8Q  +folkstone grey
G-TR  clr glass - 3/8" thick
M
N-8Q  +folkstone grey
O-8Q  +folkstone grey

6"

24"

16"

8"

6"

40"

6"

8"

40"

6"

40"

8"8"

40"

6"

56"

6"6"

24"

6"

16"

16"

G-8QG-8Q

O-8Q

F-8T19

F-8T19

G-TR

G-8QN-8Q

F-8T19

F-8T19 F-8T19

F-8T19

F-8T19

F-8T19

G-8QN-8Q

N-8Q

G-TR

M

G-TR

46/30G
B

B

A

46
/2

4G

D

08/30CTR

A

08/30STR

C

D

46
/3

6N
46

/3
6N

C

08
/7

2S
TR

46/30N

62/42G

E

F

A

A

06
E

A

C
M

46/30G

46
/2

4G

08/30CTR

08/30STR

46
/3

6N
46

/3
6N

24
A08

/7
2S

TR

46/30N

TL/TW

42A
62/42G

5A

46/A

46
/A

46/P

46
/P

5A

FE/46A

FE
/4

6A

FE/16A

5A
62/A

62/PFE/16A

N.T.S.

Cluster Plan
SCALE:

Tile Plan

SHEET #:

Component Plan 3D View

DRAWING TITLE:

1F801.C022EXElectrical C022EXTile Elevation

EXISTINGNOTE: TO BE COMBINED WITH C023EX TO BECOME RECONFIGURED C022

316

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



A
A A06E

24
A

46
/2

4N

46/30N

30A

46
/3

6N

08/30STR

46
/3

6N
08

/7
2S

TR 46/30G
TL/TW
62/42G

42A

46/P5A

46
/A46

/P

46/A

5A

FE
/4

6A

FE/46A

62
/P62

/A

5AFE/16
A

FE/16A

D

C

D

46
/2

4N

46/30N

AC

M

C

46
/3

6N

M

08/30STR

AC46
/3

6N
08

/7
2S

TR 46/30G

F

62/42G

E

30
/7

2

FF
24/42
BF

A A

AE
R

O
N

C2

LR

.

.

24
A

46
/2

4N

46/30N

30A

46
/3

6N
08/30STR

46
/3

6N
08

/7
2S

TR 46/30G
TL/TW
62/42G
BP/B42FDB/42P42A

46/P5A

46
/A46

/P

46/A

5A

FE
/4

6A

FE/46A

62
/P62

/A

5AFE/16
A

FE/16A

M
Qty: 2

H:46 W:24

AC
Qty: 2

H:46 W:30

C
Qty: 2

H:54 W:30

D
Qty: 2

H:54 W:72

E
Qty: 1

H:62 W:42

F
Qty: 1

H:62 W:42

Frame Side Type Elevation - C023EX

Tile Legend

F-8T19  *crossing shale
G-8Q  +folkstone grey
G-TR  clr glass - 3/8" thick
M
N-8Q  +folkstone grey
O-8Q  +folkstone grey

6"

40" 24"

16"

6"

8"

40"

6"

40"

6"

8"

6"

8"

40"

6"

56"

6"

24"

16"

16"

6"

F-8T19

F-8T19

N-8Q

O-8Q

N-8Q

F-8T19

N-8Q

F-8T19

F-8T19

G-8Q

G-8Q

F-8T19

G-TR

F-8T19

F-8T19

G-TR

M

G-8QN-8Q

N.T.S.

Cluster Plan
SCALE:

C023EX

DRAWING TITLE:

Tile Elevation

3D ViewComponent Plan

1F801.C023EX

Tile Plan Electrical

SHEET #:

EXISTINGNOTE: TO BE COMBINED WITH C022EX TO BECOME RECONFIGURED C022

317

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



A

46
/3

6N

A

08
/7

2C
TR

A

06
E

AA

06E A

C
M

24
A

46/30G

46/30G

46
/3

6N

08/30STR
46/30N

46
/3

6N

46
/2

4G

46
/3

6N

24
A

46
/2

4N

08/30CTR

TL/TW

TL/TW

16
/3

6
36

A
16

/3
6

62/42G
16/30
30A

36
A

42A

42A

62/42G46
/P

46
/A

5A

FE/46A

FE
/4

6A

FE/46A

5A

FE/16
A

62
/P

62/P

46/A

5A
62

/A62/P

FE/16A

5A

62/A

FE
/1

6A
3A 46

/C
62

/P

FE/16A

46
/3

6N

08
/7

2C
TR

N

M

O

46/30G

A

D

46/30G

C

46
/3

6N

08/30STR
46/30N

46
/3

6N

46
/2

4G

O

B

46
/3

6N

M
A

46
/2

4N

O

08/30CTR

16
/3

6

F

E

E

16
/3

6

62/42G
16/30

F

62/42G

Tile Legend

F-8T19  *crossing shale
G-8Q  +folkstone grey
G-TR  clr glass - 3/8" thick
M
N-8Q  +folkstone grey
O-8Q  +folkstone grey
W-8Q-TL  +folkstone grey +translucent

A
Qty: 2

H:46 W:24

M
Qty: 2

H:46 W:24

B
Qty: 2

H:54 W:30

C
Qty: 2

H:54 W:30

D
Qty: 2

H:54 W:72

N
Qty: 2

H:62 W:30

O
Qty: 4

H:62 W:36

E
Qty: 2

H:62 W:42

F
Qty: 2

H:62 W:42

Frame Side Type Elevation - C022

24"

16"

6"

40"

6"

8"

6"

40" 40"

6"

8" 8"

40"

6"

40"

6"

8"

16"

6"

24"

16" 16"

6"

40"

6"

56"

6"

16"

24"

6"

16"

F-8T19

F-8T19

N-8Q

M

F-8T19

F-8T19

O-8Q

N-8Q

F-8T19

F-8T19

F-8T19

G-8Q

G-TR

G-8Q

W-8Q-TL

O-8Q

G-8Q

G-TR

F-8T19

F-8T19

N-8Q N-8Q

F-8T19

F-8T19

F-8T19

N-8QG-8Q

G-8Q

G-TR

30
/7

2
30

/7
2

AE
R

O
N

AE
R

O
N

.

.

.

.

BF

FF

24/42

24/42

FF

46
/3

6N

42/20

08
/7

2C
TR

BF

A

AA

A

C2

C2

R

R

L

L24
A

46/30G

46/30G

46
/3

6N

08/30STR
46/30N

46
/3

6N

46
/2

4G

46
/3

6N

24
A

46
/2

4N

08/30CTR

TL/TW

TL/TWBP/B42

16
/3

6
36

A
BP/B42

16
/3

6
FDB/42P

62/42G
16/30
30A

36
A

42A

FDB/42P42A

62/42G46
/P

46
/A

5A

FE/46A

FE
/4

6A

FE/46A

5A

FE/16
A

62
/P

62/P

46/A

5A
62

/A62/P

FE/16A

5A

62/A

FE
/1

6A
3A 46

/C
62

/P

FE/16A

Cluster Plan

N.T.S.

Tile Elevation

DRAWING TITLE:

Component Plan

C022 1F801.C022

SHEET #:

SCALE:

Tile Plan

3D View

Electrical

RECONFIGUREDNEW PRODUCT

NEW PRODUCT

317

316

318

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



BF

HINGE

BF

30

BK-AEX-M

DB1F24

30

HINGE

PM50

C
1/

20

46
23

6423

3024 3024

Cluster Plan

N.T.S
SHEET #:

1F801.C02

SCALE:

Component Plan 3D View

DRAWING TITLE:

C025EX

EXISTING
DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



AD
Qty: 2

H:38 W:24

P
Qty: 2

H:38 W:30

AE
Qty: 2

H:38 W:36

AF
Qty: 2

H:38 W:42

Frame Side Type Elevation - C025

Tile Legend

F-8T19  *crossing shale
N-8Q  +folkstone grey

6"

32" 32"

6" 6"

32" 32"

6"

F-8T19

N-8Q

F-8T19 F-8T19

N-8QN-8Q

F-8T19

N-8Q

30

HINGE

BF

BF

HINGE

DB1F24

BK-AEX-M

30

PM50

C
1/

20

6423

46
23

30243024

24
A

38/30N

38
/2

4N

36A

42
A

38/36N
30A

38
/4

2N

38
/A

5A
5A
38/P 38

/P
38/A

FE/38A

FE/38A

P

P

38/30N

38
/2

4N

AF

ADAE

AF

AD

AE

38/36N

38
/4

2N

N.T.S.

Cluster Plan

C025Tile Plan

DRAWING TITLE:

SHEET #:

SCALE:

Tile Elevation

Component Plan

1F801.C025

3D View

RECONFIGUREDNEW PRODUCT
DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



FabricDateProduct images are representational only. Fabrics, finishes and 

specifications may be different than what is pictured.

G|M Business Interiors   Elevate your Workplace TM

Please initial & date 

here as approval

City of Carson

Quote# 218664

City Clerk ADA Add On

Page 1FabricInitial

Laminate Surfaces:

HX Aged Cherry

Frame/Trim/Paint/Storage:

8Q Folkstone Grey

Fabric Tiles:

8T19 Crossing Shale

Window Tiles:

TL Translucent

Herman Miller

Ethospace Systems & 
Meridian Storage

Door Finish:

40 Dark Brown Walnut

City Clerk C021

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



FabricDateProduct images are representational only. Fabrics, finishes and 

specifications may be different than what is pictured.

G|M Business Interiors   Elevate your Workplace TM

Please initial & date 

here as approval

City of Carson

Quote# 218664

City Clerk ADA Add On

Page 2FabricInitial

Laminate Surfaces:

HX Aged Cherry

Frame/Trim/Paint/Storage:

8Q Folkstone Grey

Fabric Tiles:

8T19 Crossing Shale

Window Tiles:

TL Translucent

Herman Miller

Ethospace Systems & 
Meridian Storage

Top Screen Glass:

TR Clear

City Clerk C022

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



FabricDateProduct images are representational only. Fabrics, finishes and 

specifications may be different than what is pictured.

G|M Business Interiors   Elevate your Workplace TM

Please initial & date 

here as approval

City of Carson

Quote# 218664

City Clerk ADA Add On

Page 3FabricInitial

Frame/Trim:

8Q Folkstone Grey

Fabric Tiles:

8T19 Crossing Shale

Herman Miller

Ethospace Systems

Open Area C025

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



FabricDateProduct images are representational only. Fabrics, finishes and 

specifications may be different than what is pictured.

G|M Business Interiors   Elevate your Workplace TM

Please initial & date 

here as approval

City of Carson

Quote# 218664

City Clerk ADA Add On

Page 4FabricInitial

Laminate Worksurface:

HX Aged Cherry

Height Adj Base:

Silver

Cushion Top:

8T19 Crossing Shale

Pedestal Finish:

8Q Folkstone Grey

Herman Miller / Elevate

Extended Corner Height Adj 
Desk with Mobile Pedestal

Height Adjustable Desks

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



FabricDateProduct images are representational only. Fabrics, finishes and 

specifications may be different than what is pictured.

G|M Business Interiors   Elevate your Workplace TM

Please initial & date 

here as approval

City of Carson

Quote# 218664

City Clerk ADA Add On

Page 5FabricInitial

Frame:

8Q Folkstone Grey

Window Finish:

TR Clear

Fabric Tiles:

8T19 Crossing Shale

Herman Miller

Ethospace Window Tiles 
(Various Sizes) & Fabric Tiles

Add On Tiles

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



FabricDateProduct images are representational only. Fabrics, finishes and 

specifications may be different than what is pictured.

G|M Business Interiors   Elevate your Workplace TM

Please initial & date 

here as approval

City of Carson

Quote# 218664

City Clerk ADA Add On

Page 6FabricInitial

Pellicle:

23103 Pellicle Graphite

Armpads:

BK Black

Back Support:

AJ Adjustable Lumbar Support

Frame/Base/Chassis:

G1 Graphite

Herman Miller

Aeron Task Stool, Low-Height, Fully Adjustable Arms 

Seating

Low Height Stool            
Seat Height: 
24.75” to 29.25”

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686



FabricDateProduct images are representational only. Fabrics, finishes and 

specifications may be different than what is pictured.

G|M Business Interiors   Elevate your Workplace TM

Please initial & date 

here as approval

City of Carson

Quote# 218664

City Clerk ADA Add On

Page 7FabricInitial

Laminate/Edge:

HX Aged Cherry

Base:

8Q Folkstone Grey

Herman Miller

Everywhere Flip-Top Table, 
24x48, Casters

Tables

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A781278-3552-48BA-8FB7-3194A38BC686


	Template Options
	Slide 1

	Template Options
	Slide 2

	Template Options
	Slide 3

	Template Options
	Slide 4

	Template Options
	Slide 5

	Template Options
	Slide 6

	Template Options
	Slide 7


